-80	- 1	8	-2	00	5
-----	-----	---	----	----	---

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 103064240	7		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot.		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Osamu MIYAMOTO	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Hirose Electric Co., Ltd. 2		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 디게 Yes তৌ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
以 Assignment			
ு Security Agreement ெட்டு Change of Name	Street Address: 5-23 Oosaki 5-chome		
Q Other	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date: 07/12/2005	Additional name(s) & eddress(es) attached? 다 Yes 坟 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
if this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the application is: 07/12/105		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palont No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	lached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: TAKEUCHI & KUBOTERA, LLP	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 46,00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Apthorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 200 Daingerfield Road,	6. Deposit account from Def.		
Suite 202			
و المراقع المر			
Alexandria City: VA Zip: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document. Yusuke Takeuchi	Tabouch 08/11/2005		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	er sheet, allachments, and documents:		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Potents & Tendomorks, Uox Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023.

08/12/2005 FFANAEIA 00000069 11201136

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016887 FRAME: 0198

Assignment

For value re	eceived, the undersign	ed (hereinafter				
assignor), hereby	y sells, assigns, and	transfers to				
Hirose Electoric, Co., Ltd.						
	Japan, Having a place					
5-23 Oosak	i 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, To	okyo, Japan				
its successors, a	assigns, and legal rep	presentative				
(hereinafter ass:	ignee),					
(a) assigno	r's entire right, titl	e, and interest in				
and to the invent	tion which is disclose	ed in the application				
for the United States patent, which has been executed						
concurrently here	concurrently herewith, and is entitled					
Card Conne	ctor					
		invented by assignor,				
(b) said app	plication and any othe	er application which				
are continuation	s, substitutes, or div	visions of said				
application, and						
(c) any pate	ent or reissue of any	patent that may				
granted thereon.						
Assignor au	thorizes and requests	the Commissioner of				
Patents and Trade	emarks to issue any re	esulting patents to				
assignee.						
Osamu MIYAMOTO	O. meyamoto	705/7/12				
Name	Signature	Date				
Name	Signature	Date				
·						
Name	Signature	Date				

RECORDED: 08/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016887 FRAME: 0199